OP \$65.00 4519176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Menon Renewable Products, Inc.		06/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bumble Bee Foods, LLC
Street Address:	280 10th Avenue
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4519176	MRFEED		
Registration Number:	4422936	RHFUELS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jmandour@mandourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Mandour

Address Line 1: 8605 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90069

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Mandour	
SIGNATURE:	/jm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCC-1 Menon 6-01-16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0575

900368052

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Ben Lila - (858) 487-9300					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) blila@mandourlaw.com					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
MANDOUR & ASSOCIATES, APC 8605 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1500 Los Angeles, CA 90069	٦				
<u></u>		THE AROVE SE	PACE IS EC	R FILING OFFICE USE	DNI Y
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, ful name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide)		modify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debtor	's name); if any part of the In	dividual Debtor's
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Menon Renewable Products, Inc.	e the individual Debto	r information in item 10 of the	rmanding St	atement Addendum (Form Ot	
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 16550 West Bernardo Drive, Bldg 5, Suite # 525	CITY San Diego,	CA	STATE CA		
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full contents of the c	•				USA dividual Debtor's
		r information in item 10 of the			
OR					
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	LNAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SEC	URED PARTY): Pro	ride only one Secured Party na	ame (3a or 3b	<u> </u>	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			,	,	
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	LNASAF	TADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
35. INDIVIDUAL S SURNAINE	FIRST PERSONA	LINAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAWE(S)/INTTAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	CITY		POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
280 10th Avenue	San Diego		CA	92101	USA
 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All rights, title, and, interest to U.S. Patent Nos. 8,999,645 	5, U.S. Pat. No.	8,728,550, and U.S.	Pat. No.	8,932,602.	
All rights, title, and, interest to U.S. Patent Application No. 62/268,096; 14/660,669; 14/309,757; 14/641,159; and 14		61/372,828; 61/411,8	360; 61/4	75,176; 61/415,287;	
All rights, title, and, interest to International Patent Applica	ations Nos. PC	T/US2009/060169; P	CT/US20	11/035644; and	
PCT/US2011/047470.					
All rights, title, and, interest to the MRFEED trademark an All rights, title, and, interest to the RHFUELS trademark a					
	t (see UCC1Ad, item		-	red by a Decedent's Persona	
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Manufactured Home Transaction	□ A Dahtari'-		_	f applicable and check <u>only</u> o	
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consign	Transmitting Utility or Seller/Buyer		tural Lien Non-UCC	see/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:					2237210011001

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)

RECORDED: 06/15/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0576